## 502465819 08/21/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of 33% of the Assignor's rights

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANY AMAR	12/07/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAIM AVRAHAM SHICHRUR
Street Address:	13 HA'AYALA STREET
City:	BE'ER YAKOV
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	70300

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13313047

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2122026436

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (845) 335-4230

Email: patents@shichrurlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Shichrur & Co.

Address Line 1: Azrieli Business Center
Address Line 2: Triangle tower, 38th Floor
Address Line 4: Tel Aviv, ISRAEL 67011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMA-P-00246-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yael Rapoport
Signature:	/Yael Rapoport/
Date:	08/21/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AMA-P-00246-US-ASSIGN#page1.tif

\_OP \$40.00 133

PATENT REEL: 031059 FRAME: 0177

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

#### Dany Amar

(hereinafter the Assignor) hereby sells, transfers and assigns thirty three percent (33%) of its rights in and to its invention and patent application entitled

#### Reinforced board and method of producing thereof

which was filed in the United States of America on December 7, 2010 as US Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/420,364 (the Application), to

#### Naim Avraham Shichrur

(hereinafter the Assignee), and to all patent applications and patents corresponding to the Application and/or claiming priority therefrom, which may be granted thereon in The United States of America and in all countries of the world, together with 33% of the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor hereby authorizes the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from the Application and any and all related applications thereof as described above to said Assignee as the Assignee of 33% of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives. Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor, on behalf of himself, his representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Executed this7 day of December_, 201	age of
By the Assignor: Dany Amar	

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 031059 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 08/21/2013**